506049168 05/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6095882 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MARTINO	05/22/2008
GIAN-PAOLO MUSUMECI	05/22/2008
KRISTOPHER C. WEHNER	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGGREGATE KNOWLEDGE
Street Address:	1510 FASHION ISLAND BLVD, SUITE 350
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15985553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: rhicks@sternekessler.com, lmiller@sternekessler.com STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4380.0550002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS G. HICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Ross G. Hicks, #56,374/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=4380.0550002 - Assignment#page1.tif source=4380.0550002 - Assignment#page2.tif source=4380.0550002 - Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052599 FRAME: 0703** 506049168

Attorney's Docket No.: 8233P002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Paul Martino; Gian-Paolo Musumeci; Kristopher C. Wehner

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Aggregate Knowledge

a Company of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1510 Fashion Island Blvd., Suite 350, San Mateo, 94404 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING METADATA CORRECTNESS

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

II/w	e hereby authorize an attorney	or agent for said Assignee to	insert below the applicat	ion number and
	said patent application when k		moon bolon in apparent	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
HILLIE GAGE OF	legin bareur abbitemien auten g	710 4411.J		

United States Patent Application Number12/0'	72,454 filed	February 26, 2008
--	--------------	-------------------

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

8233P002

Page 1 of 2

PATENT -REEL:-052599-FRAME:-0704 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

gch Inventor: Please 5	Sign and Date Below:			
_	12218	Parl	7 Marine	
Date	12-10	Name: Paul Mar	tino	
5/:	21/2008	<i>M</i>		
Date		Name: Gign-Pao	le Musumeci	
~/-	7/08	2	C. 112:	
Date	(Name: Kristophe	er C. Wehner	
		•		
Date		Name:		
Date	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERTY ADDRESS OF THE PERTY ADDRESS OF THE PERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERTY ADDR	Name:	1 97	•
Date		Name:	0.00 - 1.00 - 1.100	
Date		Name:	1 1/4/2 1000	
Date		Name:		•
Date		Name:		•
Date		Name:		•
Date		Name:	to <u>——</u>	=
•				-
Date		Name:		
			Assignment Document Return A BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & A	
			1279 Oakmead Parkway	
; ;			Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040	

Telephone: (303) 740-1980

8233P002

Page 2 of 2

State of California before me. personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) CYNTHIA S. EULEY to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the Commission # 1692008 within instrument and acknowledged to me that Notary Public - California he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized San Mateo County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the dy Comm. Explies Sep 5, 2010 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: ____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ____ ☐ Partner — ■ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in fract C Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ____ ☐ Other: ____ Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

© 2006 National Natury Association • 9350 De 3oto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA \$1313-2402 | Hem No. 5907 | Reporter: Call Yoll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 052599 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 05/07/2020